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FINDINGS AND CONCLUSIONS

This matter having come before this Director for a hearing to review the Order of the
Unsafe Building Department of the Town of Cedar Lake, issued on August 11, 1997, affecting
the structure(s) located at: 9102 West 142nd Avenue; Tax Key #24-34-17 through 24; Legal
Description: Jane Dwan Subdivision, Lots 19 through 26, to the Town of Cedar Lake,
Lake County, Indiana; Owner: Brian Stacks & Sherri Maxwell Stacks.

Unsafe Building Department appears in person. Owner was not present. Proof of
service shown. Evidence heard. Director finds Order has been properly served.

The building is in violation of the Unsafe Building Ordinance 291, Section 26,
Subsection(s): D, G, H,K,N, OandP.

Wherefore, I Affirm the Order of the Unsafe Building Department of the Town of Cedar
Lake issued on the 11th day of August, 1997 as follows: Contract will be let to demolish all
structures. '

So ordered this 17th day of September, 1997.
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